REGULATIONS 1969, No. 11*

Regulations under the Hospitals and Medical Services Ordinance 1953-1965

ROGER LEVINGE DEAN, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, having received the advice of the Administrator's Council, in pursuance of the powers conferred on me by the Hospitals and Medical Services Ordinance 1953-1965 and the Administrator's Council Ordinance 1959-1963, hereby make the following Regulations.

Dated this twenty-fifth day of August, 1969.

R. L. DEAN, Administrator

AMENDMENTS OF THE HOSPITALS AND MEDICAL SERVICES (CHARGES) REGULATIONS

1. These Regulations shall come into operation on a date to be fixed Commence of the commence by the Administrator by notice in the Gazette.‡

2. Regulation 5 of the Hospitals and Medical Services (Charges) Charge for Regulations is amended by omitting the words "Six doltars eighty cents" in-patients and inserting in their stead the words "Ten dollars forty cents".

3. Regulation 5A of the Hospitals and Medical Services (Charges Charge where Regulations is amended by omitting from sub-regulation (2.) the words enclided to "Eight dollars" and inserting in their stead the words "Eighteen dollars"

or damages

4. Regulation 8 of the Hospitals and Medical Services (Charges) Charges for Regulations is amended—

physiotherapy

- (a) by omitting the words "Ten shillings" and inserting in their stead the words "One dollar"; and
- (b) by omitting the words "Five shillings" and inserting in their stead the words "Fifty cents".
- 5. Regulation 9 of the Hospitals and Medical Services (Charges) Charges for Regulations is amended by omitting the words "Five shillings" and in- Norsing Treatment serting in their stead the words "Fifty cents".
- 6. Regulation 10 of the Hospitals and Medical Services (Charges) Transport Regulations is amended—

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 27 August, 1969. † Regulations 1955, No. 6, as cinended by Regulations 1957, No. 1; 1958, Nos. 17 and 19; 1963, No. 1; 1964, Nos. 4 and 17; 1966, No. 4; 1967, No. 4; and 1969, No. 3.

[†] Disallowed on 28 August 1969. (See Northern Territory Government Gazette No. 36 of 3 September 1969, page 265).

- (a) by omitting from sub-regulation (1.) the words "Twelve shillings and sixpence" and inserting in their stead the words "One dollar twenty-five cents"; and
- (b) by omitting from sub-regulation (2.) the words "Twenty pounds" and inserting in their stead the words "Forty dollars".